
B—3a 2

Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS I.—IMMIGRATION.

!tem. 1882-83.

MINISTEE OF IMMIGRATION.

1

2

3
4
5

G

7
8

9

10
11

12

VOTE No. 67.
Chief Office—

Secretary (also ITnder-Secretary Crown Lands
£300)

Clerk
Auckland—■

Immigration Officer (also Depot Master)
Matron
Quarantine Keeper

Napier—Immigration Officer (also Commissioner of Crown
Lands £300)

Depot Master and Matron
Rent of Quarantine Island

Wellington—■

Immigration Officer and Depot Master (also £125
Crown Lands)

Matron
Quarantine Keeper and Matron

Nelson—■

Immigration Officer (also Commissioner of Crown
Lands £400)

Qhristchurcli—■

Immigration Officer
Depot Master and Matron

Lyttelton—
Quarantine Keeper and Matron

Dunedin—
Immigration Officer
Depot Master and Matron
QuarantineKeeper and Matron

Invereargill—
Immigration Officer (also Depot Master)
Matron

General—
Introduction and Location, &c, of Immigrants

(includingmanagementof Country Depots)
Purchase of Land under " The Immigrants Land

Act, 1873"
Eepairs to Immigration and Quarantine Depots ...
Expenses in connection with Messrs. Brogden's

Claims
Contingencies

200
150

120
40
78

25
60
40

100
25

120

25

13
14

213
200

18 120

16
n
18

163
150
120

19
20

110
30

21
50,000

22

23
24

500
1,000

25
100
500

Total—Vote No. G7 54,18!

TOTAL CLASS I. 54,189


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

