Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS I.—IMMIGRATION.

tem.				1882–83.	
	MINISTER OF IMMIGRA	TION	-	£	£
	VOTE No. 67.				
_	Chief Office-	~	T 1		
1	Secretary (also Under-Secretary	Crown		000	
2	$\pm 300)$ Clerk	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 200 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
4	Auckland—	• • •	•••	100	
3	Immigration Officer (also Depôt M	aster)		120	
4	Matron			40	
5	Quarantine Keeper			78	
	Napier—				
6	Immigration Officer (also Commis				
-	Lands £300)		••••	25	
7	Depôt Master and Matron	•••		60	
8	Rent of Quarantine Island	•••	•••	40	
9	Wellington- Immigration Officer and Depôt Master (also £125				
9	Crown Lands)	aster (als		100	
0	Matron	•••		25	
1	Quarantine Keeper and Matron			120	
	Nelson-				
12	Immigration Officer (also Commis	sioner of	Crown		
	Lands £400)			25	
	Christchurch—				
13	Immigration Officer			213	
4	Depôt Master and Matron			200	
	Lyttelton—			100/	
15	Quarantine Keeper and Matron	•••	••••	120	
C	Dunedin—			163	
16 17	Immigration Officer Depôt Master and Matron	•••		150	
18	Quarantine Keeper and Matron		•••	120	
10	Invercargill—	•••	• • •	120	
19	Immigration Officer (also Depôt M	[aster)		110	
20	Matron			30	
	General—				
21	Introduction and Location, &c.,	of Imm	igrants		
	(including management of Country Depôts)			50,000	
22	Purchase of Land under "The I	mmigrant	s Land		
	Act, 1873 "			500	
23	Repairs to Immigration and Quara			1,000	
24	Expenses in connection with M	essrs. Br	ogaen´s	100	
) ह	Claims	•••	•••	100	
25	Contingencies	•••		500	
	TOTAL-VOTE NO. 67				54,18

 $\mathbf{2}$